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«» ATTENZIONE: leggere e
istruzioni prima dell’ utilizzo. @»
WARNING: read the instructions
carefully ~ before use. @
ATTENTION:  lire  attentivement
les istructions avant l'usage.
< ACHTUNG: Die Anweisungen
bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfaltig
lesen. @ ADVERTENCIA: leer
atentamente las advertencias antes
el uso de aparado. € LET OP: v6or
gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing
aandachtig lezen. @ ATENCAO:
ler atentamente as instrugdes
antes da utilizacdo. @ POZOR:
pred pouZitim si prectéte ndvod
k obsluze. e PAS PA! IS
instruktionsbogen for maskinen
tages i brug. < [IPOXOXH:
dBaote TG odnyiec mpw T
xpnon. @ TAHELEPANU: lugege
juhised enne seadme kasutamist
ldbi. @ HUOMIO: lue ohjeet
ennen kdyttdd. €m FIGYELEM:
haszndlat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el az utasitésokat. @» DEMESIO:
prieS  naudojimg perskaitykite
instrukcijas. @» UZMANIBU: pirms
lietosanas izlasiet rokasgr matu.
«» ATTENZJONI: agra  sew
listruzzjonijiet qabel l-uzu. @
ADVARSEL: les bruksanvisningen
for bruk. <«» UWAGA: przed
uzyciem przeczyta¢ instrukgje.
LRy BHUMAHME: nepen
UCMONb30BaHWEM  MpouuTalite
WHCTPYKUMIO MO 3KCTyaTaumu.
< UPOZORNENIE: pred pouzitim
zariadenia si precitajte ndvod na
pouZzitie. € POZOR: pred uporabo
preberite navodila. € VIKTIGT!
s anvisningarna fore anvéndning.
<@  BHWMAHME:  npouetete
yKasawnsTa npeau  ynotpeba.
<® PA/NJA: prije upotrebe
procitajte upute. @ ATENTIE: cititi
instructiunile inainte de folosire.
«@DIKKAT: makinayi kullanmadan
once  kullanim  talimatlarini
okuyunuz. «» YBATA: nepep
BUKOPUCTAHHAM npouuTaiite
IHCTYKLi0 3 ekcnayaralii. €
PAZNJA: pre upotrebe procitajte
uputstva.

IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE @D

HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER @D

NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION T
HOCHDRUCKREINIGER @I
(HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION @
HOGEDRUKREINIGER [

LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO @D
VYSOKOTLAKY MYCi STRO) &P
H@JTRYKSRENSER @19

MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH NIEsH @B
KORGSURVEPESUR @D

KORKEAPAINEPESURI @G

NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES D
AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA &
MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU QX'
WOXER TA’ L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA 1D
H@YTRYKKSVASKER D

MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA @B
rMAPOOYUCTUTENb BbICOKOTO JABNEHUA €D
VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACIi STROJ €
VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT €D
HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN @D
BOAOCTPYEH AMAPAT NOA HANATAHE €D
VISOKOTLACNI VODENI CISTAC €D

MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE @2
YUKSEK BASINGLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYiCi @[»
raPOOYNLLYBAY BUCOKOTO TUCKY (I[®
UREDAJ ZA PRANJE SA VODOM POD VIOKIM PRITISKOM €D

Technical data plate
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OPTIONAL:

@D In base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze nella fornitura (vedi imballaggio). @» Depen-
ding on the model, there are differences in the scopes of delivery (see packaging). @ Suivant le modele,
la fourniture peut varier (voir I'emballage). @ Je nach Modell gibt es Unterschiede im Lieferumfang (siehe
Verpackung). @ Segun el modelos, hay diferencias en el contenido suministrado (véase embalaje). €®
Afhankelijk van het model zijn er verschillen in de leveringspakketten (zie verpakking). @» Consoante o
modelo, existem diferencas no volume de fornecimento (ver embalagem). @ V zavislosti na modelu se
lisi obsah dodévky (viz obal). @ Afhangigt af modellen er der forskelle i leveringen (se emballagen). @
270 TMaPAdoTED UAMKS UTIdpXouV Sla@opég avaloya e To HoVTENOD (avaTpéfte oTn ouokevaoia). @ Soltu-
valt mudelist on tarnekomplektis erinevusi @» Mallien varustetaso vaihtelee, katso kuvaus laatikon kyljesta
(katso laatikon). @ A szallitasi terjedelem modellenként eltéré (Iasd a csomagoldson) @®Atskiry modeliy
komplektacija gali skirtis (ziuréti jpakavima). €@ Piegadata komplektacija atdkiras atkariba no putek|u sticéja
modela (skatit iepakojumu). €@ Alt etter modell kan det veere ulike leveringsomfang (se emballasjen). @ W
zaleznosci od modelu istniejg réznice w zakresie dostawy (patrz opakowanie). @» B faHHoM pykoBoacTee
Mo 3KCnyaTaunm aHo onucaHye nprbopa ¢ MakCcMManbHOM KomnnekTaumen. KomnnekTauma oTnnyaeTcs B
3aBMCMMOCTM OT MoZenu (cM. ynakoBky). € Podla modelu existuju rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky (pozri obal).
@ Glede na model prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave (glejte embalazo). € Leveransomfanget varierar allt
efter modell (se forpackningen). @» B o6ema Ha JoCTaBKa MMa pa3/iMK1 B 3aBUCMMOCT OT MOfiena (BUXTe
onakoBKarta). € Ovisno o modelu postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke (vidi ambalazu). @ In functie de
model pachetele de livrare pot diferi (vezi ambalajul). @» Modele bagli olarak teslimat kapsaminda farklar
olabilir (Bkz. Ambalaj ) €I® B 06po6Lii Ha [OCTaBLj € pi3Hi BapiaHTW, AKi € Big Mogeni (Burnag Hebesneku), €»
U zavisnosti od modela postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke (Bugn naker).
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO @ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS @ INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
MONTAGEANLEITUNG © INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE «» MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES
INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM © NAVOD K MONTAZI @ MONTERINGSVEJELDNING
OAHTIEZ.  XYNAPMOAOTHIHX &  KOKKUPANEMISE JUHISED @ ASENNUSOHJE
SZERELESI UTASITAS @ SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS  «» MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJAS
ISTRUZZJONUIET BIEX TARMA <« MONTERINGSVEILEDNING €» INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU
PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTAXY € POKYNY NA MONTAZ «» NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO
MONTAGEINSTRUKTIONPA  FORFRAGAN @ WHCTPYKLIUA 3A MOHTAX «» UPUTE ZA MONTAZU
INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE @ MONTAJ TALIMATLARI «@» IHCTPYKUII 3 MOHTAXY
PUTSTVA ZA MONTAZU
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/< DESCRIZIONE DELUAPPARECCHIO @ DESCRIPTION OF THE
MACHINE @ DESCRIPTION DU L'APPAREIL < BESCHREIBUNG DES
GERATS o PROSPECTO DEL APARATO « TOESTEL UITZICHT
COMPONENTES DO APARELHO @ STANDARDNi PRISLUSENSTVI o
STANDARDUDSTYR < ITANTAP EZOMAIZIMOX < STANDARDVARUSTUS
< VAKIOVARUSTEET e ALAPFELSZERELTSEG < STANDARTINE |JRANGA
 STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS < BICCIET INKLUZI « SERIETILBEHOR o
WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE e BA30BAfl KOMIMJIEKTALMA < STANDARDNE
PRISLUSENSTVOc> OBSEG DOBAVE < UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING
@ OBOPY[BAHE « SERIJSKA OPREMA o DOTARE STANDARD
STANDART DONANIM < CEPINHE OBNAJJHAHHA « SERIJSKA OPREMA
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@ hassa pressione
@D low pressure
@ basse pression

%
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@ aspirazione del detergente

@ detergent suction

@ aspiration du détergent

@ ansaugen des Reinigungsmittels
@asEiracién del detergente

@ baja presion
«® lage druk
@ haixa pressao

«® schoonmaakmiddel aanzuiging
@ aspiragdo do detergente

@ nasdvani mzciho prostiedku
@ bruk av vaskemiddel

@ anappOYNoN TOU AMOPPUTIAVTIKOU

OPTIONAL

@ nieder-druck-Lanze & madalsurve
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@ nizkotlaka tryska € zema spiedienastrikla € lag tryck
< lavt tryk @ pressjoni baxxa €D HUCKO HanAraHe
@ yapnhn meon @ lavtrykk < mlaznica-niski
@ niskie ci$nienie tlak

@ matala paine < HU3KOe flaBNeHne @ joasa Bl‘e?"me
< alacsony nyomas € nizki tlak @ algak basing

D 7emas slégis

@ pesuvahendiimemine

@ puhdistusainehden imeminen
€ a mosdszer felszivésa

@ valymo priemonés jpylimas
@ mazgasanas lidzek|a iesiakSana
@ sakxin tad-detergent

@ bruk av vaskemiddel

@ zasysanie $rodka myjacego

@ BCaCbIBaHIE MOIOLLEro CPefCTBa
@ nasévanie umyvacieho prostriedku z

@ nizkotlakova pridnica > HU3bKMIA THCK

nadrzky
@ vsesavanje Cistila
@ insugning av
rengoringsmedel
@ 33CMyKBaHe Ha npenapara
€D usisavanje deterdzenta
@ aspirarea detergentului
@ deterjan emme

@ getto spillo

@ spread pencil jet
D i‘(et d'eau petits
@ Kleinen Wasserstrahl
@ chorro pequefio
@ dunne straal
@ jato agulha

@ piima tryska
@ nélesprojt

@ mbaKag Kapeitoa
@D peenjoa

@ pistemainen suihku
« egyenes alaku vizsugar
@ tiesios Ciurkslés

@ parasta strikla

@ gett ta' ilma dirett
@ tynn strale

@ strumien szpilka

@ ToYeYHasA CTpyA

@ priama pridnica

@ iglasti curek vode
@ nal strale

@ 3a npasa CTpyA

@ mlaznica-fini mlaz

N
T

: @ getto ventaglio

: @ spread pattern

: @ jet d’eau en eventail

: @ groflen Wasserstrahl
* @ chorro grandes

! @® waaiervormige straal
. @ jato grande
: @ véjitovd tryska

. @ viftesprojt

: @ mbaKaC HS
: @ lehvikotsik

: @ viuhkamainen suihku
) Ie%/ez()’ alaku vizsugar

@ Ve

: @ védeklveida strakla

: @ gett ta’ilma f'forma ta’ mrewha
: @ vifteformet strdle

: @ strumient wachlarzowy

: @ BeepoobpasHasn cTpya

. @ vejarovita pradnica

: @ pahljacasti curek vode

: @ solfjadersformad strdle

: @ 3a BeTpunoobpasHa cTpys

: € mlaznica-raspriivac

\

evTaAla

uoklinés ciurkslés

€T3 BCMOKTYBaHHA MIIOYOrO
3acoby

: @ getto ventaglio

: @ spread pattern .

: @ jetd'eau en eventail

: @ grofen Wasserstrahl

: @ chorro grandes

: € waaiervormige straal -
: @ jato grande y
: @ véjifova tryska H

: @ viftesprojt
: @ mbakag éevra)\la

: @ lehvikotsik

: @ viuhkamainen suihku

) Ing/ezé alaku vizsugar

: @ véduoklinés ciurkslés

: @ védeklveida strakla

| @ et ta’ilma f'forma ta’ mrewha
: @@ vifteformet strdle

: @ strumien wachlarzowy

: @ BeepoobpasHaA CTpyA

: @ vejarovita pridnica

: @ pahljacasti curek vode

: @ solfjadersformad strdle

: @ 33 BeTpUnoobpasHa cTpya

: € mlaznica-raspriivac

@ jetac . @ jetevantai : @ jet evantai
@ jet plskirtme : @ jetfan - @ jetfan
Q!D TOYKOBUI CTPYMiHb : @@ CTPyMiHb BifnONoAiGHNI : €@ CTpyMiHb BiAnonogibHui /
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@ DESCRIZIONE DELLAPPARECCHIO o DESCRIPTION OF THE
MACHINE <@ DESCRIPTION DU LAPPAREIL < BESCHREIBUNG DES
GERATS o PROSPECTO DEL APARATO « TOESTEL UITZICHT @
COMPONENTES DO APARELHO o STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVi o
STANDARDUDSTYR e XTANTAP EZOMNAIZMOX e STANDARDVARUSTUS
o VAKIOVARUSTEET @ ALAPFELSZERELTSEG <« STANDARTINE JRANGA

@ STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS < BICCIET INKLUZI @ SERIETILBEHOR <
WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE @ BA30BAfl KOMIUIEKTALINA e STANDARDNE
PRISLUSENSTVOe» OBSEG DOBAVE < UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING
@ OBOPYABAHE <« SERIJSKA OPREMA o DOTARE STANDARD &
STANDART DONANIM @ CEPIMHE OBJIAAJHAHHA e SERIJSKA OPREMA

@ 9 Electric cable 2 Ein-Ausschalter
1 Manico 10 Water inlet + filter 3 Ansaugen des
2 Interruttore 11 Rotating brush reinigungsmittels
3 Aspirazione del 12 Fixed brush 4 Auslauf
detergente 13 Nozzle cleaning 5 Hochdruckschlauch
4 Uscita tool 6 Pistole
5 Tubo‘ad alta 14 Adapter 7 Lanze
pressione 15 Pipe purging probe 8aDiise
6 Pistola Cr ) 8bDiise Turbo
7 Llancia 1 Manche 8cDiise des reini-
8a Ugello: alta 2 Interrupteur gungsmittels
pressione 3 Aspiration du 9 Anschlusskabel mit
8b Ugello: turbo détergent Stecker
8c Ugello: detergente 4 Sortie H.P. 10Einlauf + Filter
9 Cayo elettricocon 5 Flexible haute 11 Rotierende Birste
spina pression 12 Feste Burste
10 Entrata + filtro 6 Pistolet 13 Reinigungswerk-
: ; gpazzo:a 1|£Iotante 7 Llance zeug fur Diise
pazzola fissa 8aBuse
13 Spillo per pulizia  8bBuse Turbo }gégﬁfstsalsonde
ugello 8c Buse du détergent PP
14 Adattatore 9 C(able electrique 1 Mango
15 Sonda spurgatubi avec prise 2 Interruptor
D 10 Entrée d'eau + filtre 3 Aspiracion del
1 Handle 11 Brosse rotative detergente
2 ON/OFF SWItCh. 12 Brosse 4 Salida
3 Detergent suction 13 Ajguille de 5 Manguera de alta
4 Water outlet nettoyage de la presion
5 High pressure hose buse 6 Pistola
6 Gun 14 Adaptateur 7 Lanza
7 Lance 15 Sonde de purge 8a Boquilla
g;.’#ozz'e tuyaux 8b Boquilla Turbo
urbo nozzle @ 8¢ Boquilla

8¢ Detergent nozzle

1 Griff



9 C(able eléctrico con
enchufe

10 Entrada + filtro

11 Cepillo de Rotary

12 Cepillo

13 Herr. de limpieza de
la boquilla

14 Adaptador

15 Sonda de purga

para tubos

@

Handvat

AAN/UIT schakelaar

Schoonmaakmid-

del aanzuiging

Wateruitgang

Hogedrukslang

Pistool

Lans

8a Spuitdop

8b Turbo Spuitdop

8¢ Schoonmaakmid-
del Spuitdop

WN=

NOoOun p

9 Eelectrische kabel

10 Wateringang + filter

11 Roterende borstel

12 Vaste borstel

13 Gereedschap voor
het reinigen van het
mondstuk

14 Adapter

15Rioolveer
@

1 Alca

2 Interruptor de ligar/
desligar

3 Aspiracao do
detergente

4 Saida

5 Tubo flexivel de alta
pressao

6 Pistola

7 Lanca

8a Bico injector

8bBico injector Turbo
8c Bico injector do
detergente
9 (abo elétrico com
ficha
10 Entrada + filtro
11 Escova giratdria
12 Escova fixa
13 Ferramenta de
limpeza do bico
14 Adaptador
15 Conjunto de
limpeza de tubos
®
Rukojet
Vypinac
Nasavani myciho
prostfedku
Vystup
Vysokotlakd hadice
Pistole
Trubka
8aTryska
8bVykonna tryska
Turbo
8c tryska myciho
9 Elektrickd pfivodni
$ndra se zastrckou
10 Vstup + filtr
11 Rotacni kartac
12 Pevny kartac
13 Cistici tryska
14 Adaptér
15 Sonda cisténi
potrubi
>
handtag
ON/OFF trykknap
Bruk av
vaskemiddel
Vandafgang
Hojtryksslange
Pistol
Lanse
a Dyser

Nown h WN =

coONOG UV~ WN =

8bDyser Turbo

8¢ Dyser til
renggringsmiddel

9 El-kabel med stik

10 Vandtilgang + filter

11 Roterende barste

12 Borste

13 Veerktgj til rengering
af stralespids

14 Adapter

15Til

rgrrensningssonde

o

har

Alokomtng

Amappognon tou

QmOPPUTIAVTIKOU

ECoboc¢

ZwAAvag VYNAAg

Tiieong

MotoM

Mpoéxtaon

8a Akpopuaoiou

8b Akpoguaiou Turbo

8¢ akpopuaiou Tou
QMoPPUMAVTIKOU

9 HAekTpikd KaAwdio
HE QLG

10 Eicodoc + iAtpo

11 MNeplotpeopevn
Bouptoa

12 ZtaBepr| BovpToa

13 Epyaheio
kaBapiopou
KEPAAAC

14 Mpooapuoyéag

15 KaBetripag

anmoPPAENG CwAvwv

e )

kdepide

Laliti

Pesuvahendi

imemine

Viljalase

Korgsurve voolik

N O vl b WN =

v p WN =

1



6 Veeplistol

7 Pustolitoru
pikendus

8a Pihusti otsik

8bPihusti otsik, TURBO

8¢ Pihusti otsik,
Pesuvahendi

9 Voolukaabel
pistikuga

10 Sissevott + filter

11 Poorlev hari

12 Fikseeritud hari

13 Diilisipuhastustoo-
riist

14 Adapter

15 Toru puhastamise

sond

©

kahva

Virtakatkaisin

Puhdistusainehden

imeminen

Veden ulostulo

Korkeapaineinen

letku

Pesukahva

Pesupistoolin varsi -

suihkuputki

8a Suutinsarja

8b Suutinsarja Turbo

8¢ Suutinsarja varten
Puhdistusainehden

9 Sahkojohto ja
pistotulppa

10 Veden sisaanmeno
+ suodatin

11 Pydriva harja

12 Kiintea harja

13 Suuttimen
puhdistustyokalu

14 Sovitin

15 Putken avausletku
@

1 fogantyu

2 Kapcsolo

N O vl b WN =
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3 A mososzer
felszivasa

4 Kimenet

5 Nagynyomasu
tomlé

6 Pisztoly

7 Landzsa, Toldocso

8a Fuvoka locsolo

8bTURBO Forg6
szennymaro fuvdka

8c Fuvoka mosdszer

9 Elektromos vezeték
villasdugéval

10 Bemenet + sz(ird

11 Forg6 kefe

12 Fix kefe

13 Fuvokatisztitd
eszkoz

14 Adapter

15 Cs6tisztito szonda
o

1 Rankena

2 Jjungimo/
i$jungimo jungiklis

3 Valymo priemonés
ipylimas

4 Vandensisleidimo
anga

5 Auksto spaudimo
zarna

6 Pistoletinis
purkstuvas

7 Tiesus antgalis -
Strypas

8a Purskimo
purkstukas

8bPurskimo
purkstukas Turbo

8c Purskimo
purkstukas,
valymo priemonés
detergentams

9 Elektros laidas su
kistuku

10 Vandens jleidimo
anga + filtras

11 Sukamasis Sepetys

12 Fiksuotas Sepetys

13 Antgalio valymo
jrankis

14 Adapteris

15 Vamzdziy valymo

zondas

©

Rokturis

Slédzis

Mazgasanas

lidzek|a iesukSana

IzplGdes atvere

Augstspiediena

Slutene

Pistole

Stobrs

8a Uzgalis
smidzinatajs

8b Uzgalis
smidzinatajs Turbo

8¢ Uzgalis smidzinatajs
mazgasanas
lidzek|u

9 Barosanas kabelis
ar kontaktdaksu

10levade ar filtru

11 Rotejosa suka

12 Fikséta suka

13 Sprauslas tirisanas
riks

14 Adapteris

15 Caurulu
mazgasanas $|utene
@

N O v b WN =

1 Manku

2 Swicc

3 Sakxin tad-
detergent

4 |l-barra

5 Pajp ta’pressjoni
gholja

6 Ganta'l-ilma



7 Estensjoni Lancia

8azennuna

8bzennuna Turbo

8c zennuna
Detergenti

9 Kejbil tad-dawl bil-
plakka

101l-gewwa + il-filter

11 Rotatrici xkupilji
hasil

12 Xkupilji hasil

13 B'labra naddaf il-
hmieg taz-zennuna

14 Adapter

15 Probe tat-tindif tal-

pajpijiet
L o

Handtak

AV/PA-bryter

Bruk av

vaskemiddel

Vannuttak

Trykkslange

Pistol

Rengjgringslanse

8a Sproytedyse

8bTurbo-sprgytedyse

8c Sproytedyse av
vaskemiddel

9 Elektrisk kabel med
stikkontakt

10 Vanninntak + filter

11 Roterende bgrste

12 Standardbagrste

13 Verktay for
rengjaring av
sproytedyse

14 Adapter

15Rgrsonde

>

Uchwyt

Wytacznik

Zasysanie $rodka

myjacego

Wylot

NOoOun b~ WN =

E ) WIN=

5 Waz
wysokoci$nieniowy

6 Pistolet

7 Lanca

8a dysza rozpylajaca

8bdysza rozpylajaca
Turbo

8c dysza rozpylajaca
do ptynny
detergenty

9 Kabel elektryczny z
wtyczka

10 Wlot + filtr

11 Szczotka obrotowa

12 Szczotka stata

13 Narzedzie do
oczyszczania dyszy

14 Przejsciowka

15 Czujnik sptukiwania

@

Pyuka

Bbikniouatenb

BcacbiBaHue

MOHOLLEro cpescTaa

Boixon

HanopHbin wnaHr

Mucrtonert

TpybKa-pyKoATKa,

YonuHutenb

8a ronoska GopCyHKM

8bronoska GopcyHKu,
Typb0

8c ronoBka GOpPCyHKH,
MOHLLUM

9 CoeanHUTENbHbIN
Kabenb ¢ BUNKON

10 YcTtponcTeo gna
3anonHeHuA +
dunbtp

11 Bpawatowasca
LweTKa

12 OuKcnpoBaHHas
LeTKa

13 WHcTpymeHT gns
YICTKM GOPCYHKN

Nowun p~ WN =

14 Agantep

15 LWnaHr gns

MPOYMCTKN TPy

sk

Rukovat

Vypinac

Nasavanie

umyvacieho

prostriedku z

nadrzky

Vystup

Vysokotlakova

hadica

Pistol

Prudnica

8a Trysku

8bTrysku ,Turbo

8c Trysku,
umyvacieho
prostriedku

9 Privodny elektricky
kdbel so zéstrékou

10 Privod + filter

11 Rotacna kefa

12 Pevna kefa

13 Nastroj na Cistenie
trysky

14 Adaptér

15 Sonda Cistenie

potrubia

©

Rocaj

Stikalo

Vsesavanje Cistila

Izstop

Visokotlacna cev

Pistola

Brizgalka-Cevni

podaljsek

8a Nastavka prsilni

8bNastavka prsilni
Turbo

8¢ Nastavka prsilni za
Cistilno sredstvo

WN =

N O vl b

NOUuN,L,WN=
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9 Elektricna vrvicaz
vticem

10 Vstop + filter

11 Vrtljiva krtaca

12 Fiksna krtaca

13 Orodje za ¢isCenje
sob

14 Adapter

15 Sonda za Cis¢enje

cevi

D

handtag

ON/OFF-knapp

Insugning av

rengoringsmedel

Uttag (vatten)

Tryckslang

Pistol

Lans

8a Huvud Munstycke

8bTurbo- Huvud
munstycke

NOoOun b WIN =

8c Huvud Munstycke 6
av rengoringsmedel7

9 Elkabel med
stickpropp

10Intag + filter
(vatten)

11 Roterande borste

12 Fast borste

13 Rengdringsverktyg
for munstycke

14 Adapter

8b HakpanHuk c gio3a
Typ6o

8¢ HakpalHuk ¢ aro3a

9 Enektpnueckn
Kaben c wencen

10 Bxop + dunTbp

11 BbvpTALa ce yeTka

12 QuKkcmpaHa yeTka

13 VHcTpymeHT 3a
MOYMCTBaHe Ha Ato3aTa

14 AgantopeH
HaKpanHUK

15 WnaHr 3a

MoYnNCTBaHe Ha

TpboY®

L

Drska

Prekidac

Usisavanje

deterdzenta

Izlaz

Visokotlacno crijevo

Pistolj

Cijev s mlaznicom

8a Mlaznica za
rasprsivanje

8b Mlaznica za
rasprsivanje -Turbo

8¢ Mlaznica za
rasprsivanje-
deterdzenta

1
2
3

4
5

9 Elektri¢ni kabel s

utikacem

15 Sond for rorrensare 10 Ulaz + filtar

>

APBXKKa
MpekbcBay
3acMmyKBaHe Ha
npenapata
MN3xop

vl B~ WN =

HansaraHe
PbkoxBaTka
CTpynHUK

® ooNO

1

Mapqu 3a BUCOKO

a HakpaiHuk c aro3a

11 Rotirajuca Cetka

12 Fiksna Cetka

13 Alat za Ciscenje
mlaznice

14 Prilagodnik

15 Sonda za Cis¢enje
cijevi
L ko

1 Maner

2 intrerupator

Aspirarea

detergentului

lesire

Furtun deinalta

presiune

Pistol

7 Lance

8aDuza de pulverizare

8bDuza de pulverizare
turbo

8¢ Duza de pulverizare
detergent

9 C(ablu electric cu
stecher

10 Intrare + filtru

11 Perie rotativa

12 Perie fixa

13 Unealta de curatare
aduzei

14 Adaptor

15 Sonda de purjare a

conductelor

@

Kulp

Salter

Deterjan emme

Cikis

Yiksek basingh

boru

Tabanca

7 Lans

8a Kafa nozll

8bKafa noziil - Turbo

8c Kafa nozll -
Deterjan

9 Fisli elektrik kablosu

10 Girig + filtre

11 Doner firca

12 Sabit firca

13 Meme temizleme
aleti

14 Adaptor

15 Boru tahliye sondasi
@

1 Pyuka

4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6



Bumunkau

BcmokTyBaHHA

MUKOYOro 3acoby

Buxip

LLnaHr Bucokoro

TUCKY

Mictonet

CrpymeHeBa Tpy6Ka

8a Hacagka-
pO3NuoBay

8bHacapgka-
PO3NUoBaY -
Typ6o

8¢ Hacagka-
pO3nunioBay,
MU1OYOro 3acoby

9 EnexTpowHyp 3
BUKOIO

10Bxig + dinbtp

11 WiTtka, wo
obepTaETbcA

12 Hepyxoma LiTka

13 [HCTpymeHT AnA
UMLLEHHS

14 NepexigHuK

15 30Hg (wyn, gaTumk)

npogyBKu Tpy6u

L5k J

Drska

Prekidac

Usisavanje

deterdZenta

Izlaz

Crevo visokog pri-

tiska

Pistolj

Cev poprskati (u

mlaznicom)

8a mlaznicom

8b mlaznicom, Turbo

8c mlaznicom,
deterdzenta

9 Elektri¢ni kabl s
utikacem

10 Ulaz + filter

v p wWN

N O

vl h WN =

N O

11 Rotirajuca Cetka

12 Cetka

13 Anar 3a umwheme
mnasHuLla

14 Adapter

15 Sonda za Cis¢enje
cevi

15



/"< ACCESSORIO LAVASUPERFICI DA ESTERNI PER IDROPULITRICI o PATIO CLEANER HIGH-PRESSURE

ACCESSORY < ACCESSOIRE POUR NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION INDIQUE POUR LE SURFACES EXTERIEURES
<> TERRASSENREINIGER FUR HOCHDRUCKREINIGER <> ACCESORIO LAVASUPERFICIES EXTERIORES PARA
HIDROLIMPIADORAS «» HOGEDRUKREINIGER ACCESSOIRE VOOR TERRAS <@» LIMPA-TERRACOS PARA
MAQUINAS DE LIMPEZA POR ALTA PRESSAO < CISTIC VENKOVNICH PLOCH PRO VYSOKOTLAKE CISTICI STROJE
<> UDENDORS OVERFLADEVASKER TIL TRYKRENSER < EZAPTHMA IAYZEQE AANEAON <> LISASEADMETEGA
, KASUTADA VALISPINDADE PESEMISEKS e» TARTOZEKOKKAL A KULTERI FELULETEK A NAGYNYOMASU
MOSOBERENDEZES «» PRIEDUS, UZ GALI BUTI NAUDOJAMAS LAUKE ESANTIEMS PAVIRSIAMS PLAUTI, UZ
AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA «» AR PALIGIERICEM UZ MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA
UDENS STRUKLU VAR IZMANTOT VIRSMU MAZGASANAI ARPUS TELPAM. @ TERASSILISALAITE PAINEPESURIIN
< L-ACCESSORI GHALL-WOXER TA'L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA, TISTA' TINTUZA GRALL-RASIL TA' FUQ BARRA
WICC < TILBEH@R TIL HOYTRYKKSVASKER KAN BRUKES TIL A VASKE FLATER | YTTERROM <» PRZYSTAWKA
DO MYJEK CISNIENIOWYCH LAVOR PRZEZNACZONA DO (ZVSZCZENIA ZEWNETRZNYCH POWIERZCHNIe»
BCMOMOTATENbHBIX YCTPOUCTB AN1A TUAPOOYUCTUTEND BbICOKOTO AABNEHUA<> EXTERIEROVY CISTIC
POVRCHOV PRE HYDROCISTICE «» TALNI CISTILEC VISOKOTLACNI PRIBOR! <» YTRENGORARE <> AKCECOAPH
3A MOYUCTBAHE HA NOBBPXHOCTU < PERAC VANJSKIH POVRSINA ZA VODENE PERACE <> ACCESORIILE
PENTRU SPALAREA SUPRAFETELOR DIN MEDIUL EXTERN<> PATIO CLEANER BASINCLI YIKAMA AKSESUARI
< AKCECYAPIB ANA MUTTA NOBEPXOHb. €» PRIBOR ZA PERACVANJSKIH POVRSINA ZAVODENE PERACE

IT « Per superfici
orizzontall. EN « For
horizontal surfaces. FR «

DE « Fiir waagerechte
Oberfldche. ES « Por
superficies horizontales.
, NL « Voor horizontale
- onpervlakken.,PT- Para
superficies horizontais. CS « Pro vodorovné plochy.
DA « Til vandrette overflader. EL « ia opi{ovTiec
emodvetec, ET « Horisontaalpindadele. HU «
Vaakasuorille pinnoille. LT « Vizszintes feliiletekhez.
LV« Horizontaliems pavirSiams. Fl « Horizontalam
virsmam. MT « Ghal u¢uh orizontali. NO « For
vannrette overflater. PL « Do powierzchni pozmmpych.
RU « [l ropusonTasnbHbix nosepxHocteit. SK « Pre
horizontdlne povrchy. SL « Za vodoravne ploskve.
SV« For vagrata %tor. BG « 3a xopu30HTaNHM
nosbpxHoCTi. HR « Za horizontalne povrsine. RO
« Pentru suprafete orizontale. TR - Yatay yiizeyler
icin. UK « [InA ropu3oHTanbHInX noBepxoHb. SR « Za
orizontalne povrsine.

Pour surfaces horizontales.

IT- Per superfici verticali
6 EN « For vertical
surfaces. FR « Pour
surfaces verticales.
DE « Fir senkrechte
Oberfldche. ES « Por
superficies verticales.
NL « Voor verticale
- . oppervlakken. PT «Para
superficies verticais. (S « Pro svislé plochy. DA « Til
lodrette overflader. EL « la kdBeteg Emcpavaei. ET
- Vertikaalpindadele. HU « Pys%suorille pinnoille.
LT - Fiiggoleges felilletekhez. LV « Vertikaliems
pavirsiams. Fl « Vertikalam virsmam. MT « Ghal
ucuh vertikali. NO « For loddrette overflater. « PL Do
powierzchni pionowych. RU « [Ins BepTIKabHbIX
noepxrocteit. K« Pre vertikdine povrchy. SL
Zanavpicne ploskve. SV« For lodrdta ytor. BG «
3a BepTvkanHu nosbpxHocTi. HR « Za vertikalne
povréine. RO « Pentru suprafete verticale. TR « Dikey
g'LJze%ler icin. UK « [lnst BepTuKansHux nosepxoHb.
R« Za vertikalne povrsine.
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(o Trasporto. Servizio Assistenza Autorizzato.

< Transport. Authorized After-Sales Service.
@ Transport. Centres Aprés-vente.

@ Transport. Autorisierten Servicezentrum.

o Transporte. Centro de Asistencia Autorizado.
«» Vervoer. Klantendienst.

@ Transporte. Centro de Assisténcia Autorizado.
@ Pireprava. Autorizované servisni stiedisko.

< Transportere. Autoriseret eftersalgsservice.
@ Metagopa. Ynnpeoiag Texvikiic Boijfetag.
@ Transport. Volitatud miiiigijargne teenindus.
@ Kuljetus. Valtuutettu huoltopalvelu.

o Szdllitas. Jogosult szerviz.

@ Transportavimas. |galiota tarnyba

« Transportésana. Autorizéts serviss N
« Transport. Autorisert tjeneste

@ Transport. Autoryzowany serwis.

< TpaHmopTUPOBKa. ABTOPU3UPOBAHHDIM CEPBUCHBIM
obcnyxuBanmem,

©» Transport. Autorizovany servis.

@ Transport. Pooblacenim servisnim centrom.
@ Transport. Auktoriserad service.

@ TpaHcnoprt. OtopusupaH cepu3

e Transport, Autorizirane servisne sluzbe.

@ Transport. Serviciu autorizat.

@ Toplu tagima. Yetkili servis.

<> TpaHmopTyBaHHA. ABTOPU30BAHUM CepBicHUM
06cnyroByBaHHAM.




1,5 m/s? < Vibrazioni trasmesse all'utilizzatore. @ Arm vibrations.
K (uncertainty) 0,5m/s2 @ Vibrations transmises a l'utilisateur. @ Effektivbeschleuni-
gung Hand-Arm Vibrationswert. @ Vibraciones transmitidas
al usuario. @ Op de gebruiker overgebrachte trillingen. @ Aceleracao efectiva, valor relativo
a vibragdo mao-braco.. @ Vibrace prendSené na uzivatele. @ Effektiv acceleration hdnd-arm
vibrationsveerdi. e Kpadaopoi mov petadidovtal ato Ppayiova tov xpotn. @ Kaepideme vi-
bratsioon. @» Efektiivinen kiihtyvyys, kdden-kdsivarren tdrindarvo. e» Kéz és kar vibraci. @
Ranky vibracija. @ Rokas vibracijas. @ Vibrazzjonijiet mill-makna lil min juza l-apparat. @
Effektiv akselerasjon hand-arm vibrasjonsverdi. @ Wibracje przekazywane uzytkownikowi. e
Bubpauwn, nepenaBaemble nonb3osatento. € Vibracie prendsané na uzivatela. e» Tresljaji, ki
se prenesejo na uporabnika. e» Effektiv acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvarde. e Bubpauun,
npeaaBaHu Ha noTpebutens. e Prijenos vibracija na korisnika. e Vibratii transmise utilizato-
rului. @ Kullaniciya aktanlan titresimler. @ Bibpauis, Aky BiguyBae KopuctyBau. e Prijenos
vibracija na korisnika.

Qe misure sono state fatte in accordo con la norma - Values according to standard EN 60335-2-79) )
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LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY C €

o Dichiarazione CE/UE di Conformita ai sensi delle Direttive (e successive modificazioni): e» EC/

EU declaration of conformity according to Directive (and fol\owing amendments): @ Déclaration CE/

UE de conformité aux termes des directives européennes (et leurs modifications successives): @ EG/EU-
Konformitatserklarung %emaﬁ Richtlinien (und spéteren Anderungen): @ Declaracion CE/UE de
Conformidad en virtud de las Directivas (y sus sucesivas modificaciones): e EG/EU-conformiteitsverklarin
volgens de Richtlijnen (en latere wijzigingen): @ Declaragao CE/UE de Conformidade nos termos das Directivas (e
madificaces posteriores): @» ES/UE Prohlaseni o shodé ?odle Sméric (a jejich ndslednych variac): e» EF/EU-
overensstemmelseserklaerin%jf. direktiverne (og efterfolgende &ndringer): e» ARAwoen Motdtnrac EK/
EE olppwva jie Tic OégyiecT%c (ka1 Twv axohouBwy tpomomomaewy): @ (E/EU-VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

on vastavuses direktiividega EC/UE, ning jargnevate lisadega: @» EY/EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
direktiivien (ja niiden muutosten) mukaan: €m Direktivaknak (és azt kdvetd modositasoknak) megfelel CE/EU
Megfelel6ségi Bizonyitvany: @ EB/ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA atitinka direktyvas ir atitinkamus

pakertimus:

< PRODOTTO: IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE MODELLO- TIPO:
@ PRODUCT: HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER MODEL- TYPE:
@ PRODUIT:  NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION MODELE-TYPE:
@ PRODUKT: HOCHDRUCKREINIGER , MODELL-TYP:
@ PRODUCTO: (HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION MODELO - TIPO:
@ PRODUCT: HOGEDRUKREINIGER MODEL-TYPE:  P80.0613
@ PRODUTO: LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO MODELO - TIPO:
@ VYROBEK: VYSOKOTLAKY MYCI STRO) MODELO-TIPO
@ PRODUKT: H@JTRYKSRENSER MODEL-TYPE:
@ [POION: - MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH MIEZH MONTEAOY-TYTOE:
@ T00DE.  KORGSURVEPESUR MUDELI -TOUP:
< TUOTE  KORKEAPAINEPESURI , MALLI -TYYPP;
@ TERMEK:  NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES MODELL -TIPUS:
< PRODUKTAS: AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA MODELIQ - TIPAS:

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

@ ¢ conforme alle direttive CE/UE e loro successive modificazioni, ed alle norme EN: @» complies with directives EC/
EU and subsequent modifications, and the standards EN: @ est conforme aux directives CE/UE et aux modifications
successives ainsi quaux normes EN: @ entspricht folgenden EG/EU-Richtlinien einschlieRlich spateren Anderungen
und EN-Normen: @ esta en conformidad con las directivas CE/UE >( sus sucesivas modificaciones y también con fa
norma EN: @ in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen EG/EU en latere wijzigingen daarop en de normen EN: @
estd em conformidade com as directrizes CE/UE e as suas sucessivas modificacdes bem como com as normas EN e as
suas sucessivas modiﬁcaéées. @ie v souladu se smérnicemi ES/UE a jejich naslednymi zménami, a normami EN: e»
Stemmer overens med EF/EU direktiverne og deres efterfalgende @ndringer, og med standarderne, og Deres efterfol-
gende aendringer. @ €va 00pgwvo e Tic 0dnyiec EK/EE Kol Ti¢ LetayevéaTepeg Tpomomolaelc Touc Kabag kat e Toug
kavoviopoue EN kaiTig petayevéatepeg tpomomoiroeic Toug. «» on vastavuses direktiividega CE/EU, ning jargnevate
lisadega ning standarditega EN, ning jdrgnevate lisadega. «» On yhdenmukainen EY/EU direktiivien ja niifd seuraa-
vien standardimuutosten, ja niitd seuraavien muutosten kanssa. em megfelel a CE/EU irdnyelveknek és azok késobbi
mddositdsainak, valamint az EN szabvanyoknak és azok késébbi. e atifinka direktyvas EB ir ES ir atitinkamus pakeitimusir
EN standartus ir atitinkamus pakeitimus.

:2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC)  i:EN 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2017
:2014/30/EU i:EN 60335-2-79 EN 55014-2:2015
:2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC itEN 62233:2008  EN 61000-3-2:2014.
:2011/65/EU :1EN 50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.




LpA 74dB(A)

@ Livello pressione acustica
@ Acoustic pressure

@ |iveau de Eression acoustique
@ Schalldruckpegel

& Nivel de ruido

@ (eluidsdrukniveau

@ |ivel da pressdo aclstica
@ Hladina akustického tlaku
@ Akustisk trykkniva

@ by Ny mieong
o Helirohu tase

@ Adnen paineen taso

@ Hangnyomds szint

@ Akustinis slégis

LwA 86,7dB(A)

B(A
K(uncertainty) +/-2,54 dB (A)

Livello di potenza acustica misurato
Acoustic power measured

Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré
Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau
Nivel de potencia ac(istica mesurado
Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten
Nivel de potencia ac(istica mensurada
Naméfena hladina akustického vykonu
Maltlydeffekiniveau

Metpnuéun atéBun nxnikdg toydog
Moodetud helivoimsuse tase

Mitattu ddnitehotaso

Mért hangteljesitmény

ISmatuotas garso galios lygs

LwA 90dB(A)

Values according to standard
EN 60335-2-79

Livello di potenza acustica garantito
Acoustic power granted

Niveau du puissance sonore garanti
Garantiertes Schalleistungsniveau
Nivel de potencia acistica garantido
Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd
Nivel de potencia acistica garantida
Zarucena hladina akustickéno vykonu
Garanteret lydeffekniveau
Eyyunuéun otd6un nynmikig oydoc
Garanteeritud hefivaimsuse tase
Taattu danitehotaso

Garantdlt hangteljesftmény
Garantuotas garso galios lygis

@ Portata: @ Flowrate: @ Débit; @ Firdermenge; e (audal: @ Debiet: @ Caudal @ Cerpané mnofstui: e Kapacet
@ [lupeyoyien moootnTo; @ Juurdevoolu kogus: «» Sydttimddrd: em Szdllitott mennyiséq: « Debitas:

282 I/h max. (2000W); 300 I/h max.(2300W); 360 I/h max. (1600W / 2000W /
2200W); 390 I/h max. (1600W / 2200W); 450 I/h max.(2200W); 498 I/h max.

(2300W)

2000/14/EC-2005/88/EC

@ |'apparecchiatura ¢ definita al n°27 dell’alle?ato |. Procedura di valutazione della conformita secondo I'allegato V.
@ The appliance is defined by no. 27 of the enclosure 1. Conformity evaluation procedure in accordance with enclosure V.
@ Loutillage est defini par nr. 27 du annexe . Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité conformément I'annexe V.
@ Das Gerdtistam Nr. 27 der Anlage | bestimmt. Konformitdtswertungsverfahren gemdl der Anlage V.

7 anexo |. Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformidad de acuerdo con el anexo V.
«» De apparatuur wordt gedefinieerd van de n°27 volgens aanhangsel I . Wegingsmethode van de conformiteit volgens

@ fl producto es definido en el n°

aanhangsel V.

@ () produto € definido pelo n° 27 anexo |. Procedimento de avaliacdo da conformidade de acordo com anexo V.

@ Piistroj je definovan C. 27 piilohy I. Proces hodnoceni shody podle prilohy V.
@ Apparatet defineres under nr. 27 i bila%I. Vurderingsprocedure for overensstemmelse i henhold til bilag V.

@ H ouokeun mpoadiopiCetar otov apif.2

ouvnevo V.,

0 ouvnppévou |. Atadikaoia agloAdynong e moToTnTag CUUPWVA fié T0

@ Aparaadi madratlus on toodud | lisa punktis 27. Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt V lisale.
o Laite on madritelty liitteen | kohdassa n°27. Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V mukaan |.

« A készilék meghatdrozasa az | melléklet 27. szam alatt taldlhato. Kiértékelési fol

amat az V. mellékletnek megfelelden.

@ Aparatira aprasyta | priedo 27 nr. Atitikties jvertinimo procedara atliekama pagayv prieda.
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LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY c €
@ EK /ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA atbilst direktivam un to turpmakajiem labojumiem:
@ CERTIFIKAT TA” KONFORMITA (E/EU F konformita mad-dirrettivi u modifikazzjonijiet
EF/EU-samsvarserklaering i samsvar med direktivene (og senere endringer): @ Deklaracja
Zgodnosci CE/UE spetnia wymagania Dyrektyw (wraz z kolejnymi zmianami): @ [leknapauus
CoorBetrctBuA EC/EU B cootBeTCTBUM C [UpekTuBoi (1 MoCieayHLLMMI U3MEHEHNAMN):
@ ES/EU Vyhlasenie o zhode v zmysle Smemic (a ich ndslednych varidcii): e» lIzjava ES/
EU o skladnosti v skladu z direktivami (in sledecimi spremembami): e» EG/EU-forsakran om
overensstaimmelse i enlighet med direktiven (och efterfdljande andringar): < JEK/IAPALIAA
3A CbOTBETCTBME EC/EU: OtroBapsa Ha AvpeKTUBI 1 nocneaBawi Mognukaunm < e CE/
EU-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI : je u skladu sa direktivama, te njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama e
DECLARATIA CE/EU DE CONFORMITATE: Este conformd cu directivele Ei modificérile lor succesive
@ UYGUNLUK BEYANI CE/EU asagidaki Direktifleri ile miiteakip degisikliklerine uygun oldugunu
beyan eder: @ CE/EU-3AfIBA NPO BIAMNOBIAHICTb BUMOIAM signogigHo fio upekTuau
(Ta HaCTyNHUX NONpPaBOK)

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

< PRODUKTS: MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU MODELA - TIPS:

@ PRODOTT:  WOXER TA' L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA MUDELL-TIP: P80.0613
@ PRODUKT.  HAYTRYKKSVASKER MODELLTYPE:
@ PRODUKT:  MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA MODEL-TYPU

@ AlMAPAT TYAPOOYNCTUTEND BbICOKOTO JABIIEHIA MOLE/b-THI:
a PRODUKT:  VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACI STROJ MODEL-TYP:
 PROIZVOD: VISOKOTLACNIVODNI CISTILNI APARAT MODEL-VRSTE:
&3 PRODUKT. HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN MODELL-TYP:
o [IPOIVKT.  BOAOCTPYEH AMAPAT MO HANATAHE MOLEN-TWI:
< PROIZVOD:  VISOKOTLACN]| VODENI CISTAC MODEL-TIP:
@ PRODUSUL: MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE  MODELUL-TIP:
@ URUN: ~ YUKSEK BASINCLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYIC MODEL-TIPI:
a» PRODUKT: T1APOOYMLLYBAY BUCOKOTIO TUCKY MODEL-TYP

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

« 3ihilst direktivam EKun ES_un to turpmakajiem labojumiem, ka arf standartiem EN, un to turpmakajiem labojumiem. e
F'konformita mad-dirretivi CE/EU v modifikazzjonijet u standards EN' modifikazzjonije. e er | overenssternmelse med EF/
EU direktivene, og senere endringer, samt med standardene og senere endringer : e jest zgodny z dyrektywami CE/EU iich
poZniejszymi zmianami, oraz z normami EN i ich pdzniejszymizmianami. e comsemyﬂ Tpedosanuam aupekTi EC/EU
nocnegyiowiwx MoangukaLuii, EN v crangapram, i nocedylotux Mogudukauini. & odpovida smémicim nasledngm zméndm
ES/EU, a také normam EN. «m V/ skladu z direktivami in njunimi kasnejsimi spremembami ter s standardi ES/EU, in z njihovimi
kasnejsimi spremembarmi. < Overensstammer med EG/EU direktiven och dess foljande modifieringar och standarderna och dess
foljande modifieringar. e OTFOBaEH Ha upextuai EC/EU v nocneagatm Moumﬁmmumm nHopwit EN. e e je u skladu sa
direktivama CE/EU; te njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama te standardima EN, njinovim naknadnim modifikacijama. e este
conformd cu directivele CE/EU 5i modif carile lor succesive si cu standardurile, st modifi carile lor succesive EN . & Direktiflerine
CE/UE ve sonraki gincellemeleri e standartlarina ve sonraki gincellemelerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. e odpovida smémicim
CE/EU néslednym zméndm, a také normédm EN inklusive pafoljande dndringar.

:2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC)  i:EN 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2017
:2014/30/EU i:EN 60335-2-79 EN 55014-2:2015
:2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC itEN 62233:2008  EN 61000-3-2:2014.
:2011/65/EU :1EN 50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.




|_pA 74dB(A) LwA 86’7dB(A) LwA 90dB(A) Values according to standard

K(uncertainty) +/-2,54 dB (A) EN 60335-2-79
@ Akustiskais spiediens Skanas limena jauda mérita Garantéta skanas fimena jauda
@ Livell ta pressjoni akustika [-livell ta" gawwa ta' fioss imkejel Iivell ta" gawwa ta" foss garantit
@ Akustisk trykkniva Lydeffekt, malt Lydeffekt, garantert
@ Poziom cishienia akustycznego  Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej Warantowany poziom mocy akustycznej
@ YPOBEHb 3BYKOBOTO JaBNEHIA  AkycTIueckas I/I3M€E€HHaﬂ MOLLHOCTb ~ AKYCTUYeCKaA MOLLHOCTb NPeAOCTABEHO
@ Urovert akustického tlaku Naméfena hladina akustického vykonu ~ Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu
@ Stopnja zvocnega hrupa lzmerjen nivo zvocne modi Zagotovljen nivo zvocne modi
@ Akustisk tryckniva Uppmitt ljudeffektniva Garanterad [judeffektniva
@ AKYCTHUHO HanArare /13MepeHo HHBO Ha MOLLHOCT Ha 3Byka  [apaHTUDaHO HUBO Ha MOLUHOCTTA Ha 3Byka
@ &> Razina akusticnog pritiska  Izmjerena razina zvucne snage [ajamcena razina zvucne snage
@ Nivel presiune acustica Nivelul de putere acustica masurat Nivelul de putere acustica garantat
@ Seshasing seviyesi Olgilen akusﬁkfgﬂg seviyesi Garanti edilen akustik ¢ Seviyesi
@ AKYCTUYHII TUCK Uppmitt ljudeffekinivd [ apaHTOBaHMi piBeHb 3BYKOBOT NOTYXHOCTI
@ HIIBO 3By uHOr MpUTICKa lzmereni nivo zvucne snage Dozvoljeni nivo zvucne snage

@ Siknéjama Skidruma daudzums: e Flow rate: @ Transportmengde: @ Przeptyw: @ poussogurensiocTs; €»
Dopravované mnozstvo: «m Pretok: e Matningsmangd: @ KonnuecTso Ha nogasane: € € Protocna kolitina: @ Debit: @
Besleme miktan: e 06'em nogaui:

282 I/h max. (2000W); 300 I/h max.(2300W); 360 I/h max. (1600W / 2000W /
2200W); 390 I/h max. (1600W / 2200W); 450 I/h max.(2200W); 498 I/h max.
(2300w)

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC

@ Lerice irnoteikta pielikuma In®27. Atbilstibas vértésanas procedra atbilstiba ar pielikumu V.

@ Apparat kif definit fnumru 27 fI'Anness |. Procedura ta' evalvvaz%joni tal-Konformita skond I'Anness V

@ (stoyutslipp i miljget fra utstyr til utenders bruk): Utstyret er definert i nummer 27 itillegg |. Anvendt metode for
samsvarsvurdering i henhold til tilleg%v.

@ Sprzet okreslony jest w punkcie 27 zaracznika | 1. Procedura okredlania zgodnosci zawarta jest w zafaczniku V.

< Y(TPOIACTBO He OnpefeneHo. 27 Kanyca L. Tlpoeaypa oLeHKY COOTBETCTBIA B COOTBETCTBUM C NPUOXEHYEM V.

@ Piistroj je definovan ¢. 27 piflohy 1. Proces hodnoceni shody Eodle prilohy V.

@ Aparat je dolocen v t. 27 priloge |. Izjava o skladnosti je v skladu s prilogo V.

53 /\X/pparaten beskrivs ingdende i bilaga'l, paragraf n. 27. Procedur for utvardering av dverensstammelse enligt bilaga

@ YpepbT e onucat B N2°27 Ha npunosxenire I. lpoweaypa no oLeHKa 3a CbOTBETCTBYE ChIACHO MpunoxeHie V.

@ @ Aparat je odreden u br. 27 prilogal.lz«‘avaoskla nosti u skladu je s prilogom V.

@ Echipamentul e definit la nr 27 din anexa [. Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii definita in anexa V.

@ (ihaz ek In°27'de tanimlanmistir. Ek V'e gdre uyk?unluk degerlendirmesi prosediiri.

@ [VpeKTINBa; YCTaTKyBaHHA T0UHO 3a3HaueHe 3a N 27 8 10AaTKy |. TTopAR0K BIKOHAHHA OLHIOBAHHA
BIAANOBIAHOCTI BUKOHYETHCA 3TiAHO AoAaTky V.
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@ numero diserie a partire da:
< serial number starting from:

© onka sarjanumero ldhtien
numerosta:

@ 4IHAA C CEPATHOTO HOMEDa:
@ sériovym cislom pocinajic od:

@ uméro de série q partir de: < 4labbi kiindulo @ serijsko Stevilko od:

< Seriennummer beginnend: sorozatszammal: @ serienumret fran;

@ niimero de serie de; iHunit Homep Bip: @ (eDVIeH HOMED OT:

< serienummer vanaf: @ serijos numetis nuo: DD ser(yskim brojem pocevsi od:
@ niimero de série a partir de: @ SEijas numurs no: @ numdrul de serie pornind de la
@ sériovym Cislem pocinaje od: @ numi tas—ser%'e minn: @ SeIi numarast:

@ serienummer fra: @ serienummer fra: <@ (eI Homep Bif:

@ 0elplako apiBuo mov Eexwvd amd: - @ numerze fabrycznym

@ seerianumber alates: pOCZawszy 0

0.000.0000-0000-2021/38-0000

@ | fascicolo tecnico si trova presso e Technical booklet at & Dossier thecnique aupres de: e Die technische
Aktenbiindel befindet sich bei @ El manual técnico se encuentra en: e Technisch dossier bij: e Processo técnico em:
@ Technickd dokumentace se nachdzi ve firmé e Det tekniske dossier findes hos &m0 teyuikac gdxehog Bpioketar ot
oty 066 @ Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni saab aadressilt: & Tiedoston thecnique alkaen: em A miiszaki specifikciok a
céqnél taldlhatok, cime @ Techning knygele turi «m Tehniskas datu lapas atrodas pie «m I faj tekniku jinsab fl-ufficcju
@ file thecnique fra: @ Dokumentacja techniczna znajduje sie w firmie € TexgokymenTaups 3apermc1Fmp03aHa ©
Technickd dokumentace se nachdz ve firmé «em Tehnicni'aki so pri podjetju e Technisch dossier bij: e Texuuecki daiin
nipi e & Tehnicki akti nalaze se pri poduzecu e Dosarul tehnic e tinut in & Teknik fasikil e bpowwypy 3 TextiuHiMA
XaPaKTEPHCT/KaMM MOXHa 3HalfT 3 3APeCoio MiANPUENCTBA

LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY

Pegognaga 2021/09/13

\

Paolo Bucchi
(Legal Representative
Lavorwash S.p.A.)
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